
DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
EAST KARACHI 

Dated:  it/e1/1-  
Bid Evaluation Report 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: 	D.M.C. (East).  

2. Tender Reference No: 	SE/DMC/East./1496/2017 	Dated: 02-05-2017 (Work No.03).  

3. Tender Description/Name of Work: Maintenance of CC drain / Nallah including RCC Slab in UC-12, 
UC-18 & UC-20 Gulshan-e-lcbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).  

4. Method of Procurement: 	Single Stage — One Envelope Procedure  

5. Tender Published: SPPRA Serial N?.‘,332-2-the daily "JURRAT" dated: 09-05-2017, daily "HILAL-E-
PAKISTAN" dated: 09-05-2017 & daily "REGIONAL TIMES" dated: 09-05-2017.  

Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates). 
6. Total Bid documents Sold: 	 03 Nos.  

7. Total Bids Received: 	 03 Nos.  
8. Technical Bid Opening Date: (if applicable) 	Not applicable (Provide details in separate form) 
9. No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable): 
10. Bid (s) Rejected: 	  

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 
S.N Name of Firm 

or Bidder 
Cost offered by 

the Bidder 
Ranking in 

terms of 
cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated cost. 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 

I 	Remarks 

. 
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

01 M/s. Kamran & 
Kampany. 

25,48,873/- 
(as per calculation) 

1st Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 25,48,873/- 
PC cost: 25,51,424/- 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation 
criteria  

Recommended 
for award of work 

02 M/s. Kashif 
Hafeez. 

25,51,424/- 
(as per calculation) 

2nd Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 25,51,424/- 
PC cost: 25,51,424/- 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation 
criteria 

Responsive 

03 M/s. Glamour 
Construction. 

25, 76, 938/- 
(as per calculation) 

r Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 25,76,938/- 
PC cost: 25,51,424/- 

Non-Qualified as 
per Evaluation 
criteria 

Non-Responsive 

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee: 

S.NO. COMMITTEE MEMBER DESIGNATION SIGNATURE SEAL 

1-  Mr. Shafiq-ur-Rehman, 
Superintending Engineer D.M.C. (East) Chairman 

cL"

-vireo  

DISTRICT 
St.;rc::. 	... 	alriLm% : 	. 	.. 

UN:Lirk, .;',';iv".10RAT1011  
EAST KARACHI 

2-  Mr. Tauqeer Abbas, 
Executive Engineer, (B&R), 
Gulshan-e-lqbal D.M.C. (East) 

Member Executive Er;;;neer (B&R 
Gulshan-e-10P1 Zone 

D.M.C. (Easo 

3-  Mr. Shahbbih-ul-Hassan, 
Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West) Member 

Executive Engineer (BM 

D.M.C. (WEST) 
SITE ;cone  

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS 
With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority). 

Copy to: - 
1). Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East). 
2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East). 
3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East). 

Not applicable 
01. 

11. Financial Bid Opening dated: 	  25-05-2017 



Mr. Tauq0rA bas 
Executive Engineer (B&R), 

Gulshan-e-lqbal Zone QMC (EasI
(B6K 

L, 
Exentlike Engineer 	) 

Gui 	• 7.0ne 

L - 

Mr. Shafiq-ur-Rehman 
Superintending Engineer 

IISTIIICT MUNICIPAL CORPOPATKO 
EAST KARACHI 

r. Shabih-ul as an 
Executive En ineer 

D.M.C. (We t) 
Member 

ExecutIve Enrincr (9.&R) 
si-• 	• 

5.m.q. (WEST) 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST).  
Karachi dated:  Pi  /  co-   /2017 

NIT NO.SE/DMC/East/1496/2017 Dated: 02-05-2017. (Work No.03).  

MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING MEETING.  

Method of procurement: National Competitive Bidding (Single Stage — One Envelope 

Description of Work: MAINTENANCE OF CC DRAIN / NALLAH INCLUDING RCC SLAB IN UC-12, UC-18 
& UC-20 GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE. D.M.0 (EAST).  

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this department was held on 25-05-2017  in 

the Committee Room of D.M.C. (East) for opening the bids received in respect of subjected NIT till 

the deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the 

Procurement Committee and the representatives of bidders. 

1). Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. (East). 	 Chairman. 

2). Executive Engineer (B&R), Gulshan-e-lqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East). 	Member. 

3). Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West). 	 Member. 

The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M. on 25-05-2017 in the presence of participants and the 

rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by the Chairman of the Procurement 

Committee. All the members of the procurement committee signed each and every page of 

financial proposal / bids. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Following firms were 

participated and details of bids announced is as under: 

S.No. Name of Bidders 
Total 

Offered Price 
Amount of Bid Security 

01 M/s. Kamran & Kampany. Rs: 25,48,873/- Rs: 1,30,000/- 

02 M/s. Kashif Hafeez. Rs: 25,51,424/- Rs: 2,00,000/- 

03 M/s. Glamour Construction, Rs: 25,76,938/- 5% Bid Security Pay order not attached. 

The committee thoroughly scrutinized and examine all the bids as per the Minimum Qualification 

/ Eligibility Criteria provided in the bidding documents further arithmetical checks and verify the 

documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided that the bid of M/s. Kamran & 

Kampany is lowest responsive evaluated bid. 

Recommendation. 
To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder M/s. Kamran & Kampany 

with a cost of Rs: 25,48,873/-. 

The meeting ended with e note of thanks to and from the chair. n 



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST).  
Karachi dated: 	ve-  /2017 

BIDDERS ELIGIBILITY / MINIMUM QUALIFICATION REPORT.  

NIT NO.SE/DMC/East/1496/2017 Dated: 02-05-2017. (Work No.03).  

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive  
Bidding)(Single Stage-- One Envelope) 

Description of Work: MAINTENANCE OF CC DRAIN / NALLAH INCLUDING RCC SLAB IN UC-12, UC-18 
& UC-20 GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).  

Eligibility / Minimum Qualification Criteria: 

S. 
No. 

Eligibility I Minimum 
Qualification Criteria 

MN. Kamran & Kampany. 
Quoted Rs: 25,48,8731- 

Ws. Kashif Hafeez. 
Quoted Rs: 25,51,424/- 

Ws. Glamour Construction. 
Quoted Rs: 25,76,938/- 

1 Registration with PEC 
(if applicable) N/A N/A N/A 

2 Registration with relevant Tax 
authorities where applicable 
(Income/Sales Tax / Sindh 
Revenue Board & other Tax 
authorities) Yes Yes Yes 

3 Turnover & experience of last 
three years. Yes Yes Yes 

4 Bank Statement of last three 
years. Yes Yes Yes 

5 Required Bid Security is 
attached Yes Yes No. 

6 Bid is signed and addressed by 
the authorized person of the 
firm along with Authorization 
letter. Yes Yes Yes 

7 Qualified / Disqualified Qualified Qualified Dis-Qualified 

Recommendations: 

• Out of 3 firms 02 are declared as substantially Qualified Bidder by Tender Opening Committee as meet with Minimum 
Qualification / Eligibility Criteria. 

• The Lowest Evaluated and Qualified bidder is MIs. Hameed Builders  with their bid Amount Rs: 25,35,708/-. 

• Recommended to award the work to t e lowest Qualified bidder Ws. Hameed Builders.  

Shabih-u Hassan 
Executive E gineer 

D.M.C. ( 
Member 

Executive Engineer B&R) 
SITE Zone 

D.M.C. MEST 

Mr. Tauqe A bas 
Executive En• eer (B&R), 

Gulshan-e-lqbal Zone DMC (East) 
Member 	b.,  v,) 

Mr. Shafiq-ur-Rehman 
Superintending Engineer 

D.M.C. (East) 
Chairman 

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER .. 
DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION.  

EAST KARAC:h I 



Maintenance of CC drain / Nallah including RCC Slab in UC-12, 
UC-18 & UC-20 Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).  

Name of Work: 

Rs: 25,51,424/- Estimated / PC Cost: 

Date of Opening: 25-05-2017 

DETAIL OF SANCTION ESTIMATED COST RATE QUOTED BY THE CONTRACTORS S. NO. 
Schedule Rate 

Total Estimated Cost: 

Rs: 25,51,424/- 

Rs: 25,51,424/- 
BELOW ON ESTIMATED COST/ PC COST 

Amount of Schedule Rate Items quoted by 
lowest Contractor 	 Rs: 25,48,873/- 
Amount of Estimated /PC Cost: 	Rs: 25,51,424/- 

Difference: 	 Rs: 2,551/- 
Rs: 2,551/- X 100 = 0.1% below on PC Cost 

25,51,424/- 

1. M/s. Kamran & Kampany. 	 Rs: 25,48,873/- 
2. M/s. Kashif Hafeez. 	 Rs: 25,51,424/- 
3. M/s. Glamour Construction. 	 Rs: 25,76,938/- 

LOWEST BID COST  

Amount of Schedule Rate Items quoted by 
lowest Contractor 	 Rs: 25,48,873/- 

Estimated / PC Cost: 	 Rs: 25,51,424/- 

-DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
EAST KARACHI 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT (TENDER NO.03) 

It is submitted that the lowest Rates Quoted by M/s. Kamran & Kampanv Government Contractor at 0.1% 
below the estimated cost and being the lowest in co • etition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all 
required formalities of SPPRA Rules-2010 Amended 2 

Mr. Shabih-u Hassan 
Executive E • ineer 

Ve4y Vngineer (881R) 
SITE Zone 

C. WEST 

Mr. Tauqee a las 
Executive Engine- (B&R), 

Gulshan-e-trikqp ppfr(palBaR)  

metIN han-e-lqbai Zone 
D.M.C. (East 

Mr. Shafiq-ur-Rehman 
Superintending Engineer 

D.M.C. (East) 	•"177:!DIC"iNGINEER • 
Chairman 	1,1  i MUNICIPAL CWORAT1ON 

EMI KARACHI 



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
t- 	 EAST KARACHI 

Bid Evaluation Report 
1. Name of Procuring Agency: 	D.M.C. (East)  

2. Tender Reference No: 	SE/DMC/East./1496/2017 	Dated: 02-05-2017 (Work No.02).  

3. Tender Description/Name of Work: Maintenance of CC drain / Nallah including RCC Slab in UC-18, 
UC-22 & UC-24, Gulshan-e-labal Zone, D.M.C. East). 

4. Method of Procurement: 	Single Stage — One Envelope Procedure 

5. Tender Published: SPPRA Serial No.33322 the daily "JURRAT" dated: 09-05-2017, daily "HILAL-E-
PAKISTAN" dated: 09-05-2017 & daily "REGIONAL TIMES" dated: 09-05-2017.  

Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates). 
6. Total Bid documents Sold: 	 03 Nos.  
7. Total Bids Received: 	 03 Nos.  
8. Technical Bid Opening Date: (if applicable) 	Not applicable (Provide details in separate form) 
9. No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable): 
10. Bid (s) Rejected: 	  

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 
S.N Name of Firm 

or Bidder 
Cost offered by 

the Bidder 
Ranking in 

terms of 
cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated cost. 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 

Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

01 M/s. Hameed 
Builders. 

25,35,708/- 
(as per calculation) 

1st Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 25,35,708/- 
PC cost: 25,38,246/- 

Qualified as 
per Evaluation 
criteria 

Recommended 
for award of 
work 

02 M/s. Kamran & 
Kampany. 

25,38,246/- 
(as per calculation) 

2nd Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 25,38,246/- 
PC cost: 25,38,246/- 

Qualified as 
per Evaluation 
criteria 

Responsive 

03 Ws. Glamour 
Construction. 

25, 63, 628/- 
(as per calculation) 

3rd Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 25,63,628/- 
PC cost: 25,38,246/- 

Qualified as 
per Evaluation 
criteria 

Responsive 

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee: 

S.NO. COMMITTEE MEMBER DESIGNATION SIGNATURE SEAL 

1-  Mr. Shafiq-ur-Rehman, 
Superintending Engineer D.M.C. (East) Chairman Vc7 	ilSTNCT 

SUPPIKTEOING ENGINEER . 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATIC 

2-  Mr. Tauqeer Abbas, 
Executive Engineer, (B&R), 
Gulshan-e-lqbal D.M.C. (East) 

Member 

\\tb? 

i 	Z o( Bn 8e 
EngineerExGecuuls:Di4hvS.amein"':ce: 

i(clECbal  s t ) 

3-  Mr. Shahbbih-ul-Hassan, 
Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West) 

Executive Engineer (B& 
SITE Zone 

D.M.C. (WEST) 

____Member- 
..,..21.0 

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS 
With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority). 

Copy to: - 
1). Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East). 
2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East). 
3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East). 

Dated:  / 1/ 64p  . 

Not applicable 
NIL 

11. Financial Bid Opening dated: 	  25-05-2017 

R) 



a h- -Has an 
Executive E gineer 

D.M.C. (W st) 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST).  
Karachi dated:  1% / 6‘  /2017 

NIT NO.SE/DMC/East/1496/2017 Dated: 02-05-2017. (Work No.02).  

MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING MEETING.  

Method of procurement: National Competitive Bidding (Single Stage — One Envelope  

Description of Work: MAINTENANCE OF CC DRAIN / NALLAH INCLUDING RCC SLAB IN UC-18, UC-22 
& UC-24, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. EAST).  

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this department was held on 25-05-2017  in 

the Committee Room of D.M.C. (East) for opening the bids received in respect of subjected NIT till 

the deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the 

Procurement Committee and the representatives of bidders. 

1). Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. (East). 	 Chairman. 

2). Executive Engineer (B&R), Gulshan-e-lqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East). 	Member. 

3). Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West). 	 Member. 

The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M. on 25-05-2017 in the presence of participants and the 

rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by the Chairman of the Procurement 

Committee. All the members of the procurement committee signed each and every page of 

financial proposal / bids. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Following firms were 

participated and details of bids announced is as under: 

S.No. Name of Bidders 
Total 

Offered Price 
Amount of Bid 

Security 
01 M/s. Hameed Builders. Rs: 25,35,708/- Rs: 1,28,000/- 

02 M/s. Kamran & Kampany. Rs: 25,38,246/- Rs: 1,75,000/- 

03 M/s. Glamour Construction. Rs: 25,63,628/- Rs: 1,30,000/- 

The committee thoroughly scrutinized and examine all the bids as per the Minimum Qualification 

/ Eligibility Criteria provided in the bidding documents further arithmetical checks and verify the 

documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided that the bid of M/s. Hameed Builders 

is lowest responsive evaluated bid. 

Recommendation. 
To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder M/s. Hameed Builders with 

a cost of Rs: 25,35,708/-. 

The meeting ended with e note of thanks to and from the chair. 

rtember 
Executive Engineer (B&R) 

SITE lone 
D.M.C. (WEST) 

Mr. Tauqe r bbas 
Executive E neer (B&R), 

Gulshan-e-lqbal Zone DMC (East) 

EXecUtivVeOleer (B&R) 
Gulshan-e-lqbal Zone 

D.M.C. (East) 

Mr. Shafiq-ur-Rehman 
Superintending Engineer 

D.M.C. (East) 

SPPlaijrG E 	ER 
MET 	CORPORATION 

EAST KARACHI 



Mr. Shafiq-ur-Rehman 
Superintending Engineer 

D.M.C. (East) 

SUPERAARVIG 
!AL C AMMON 

EAST KMACHI 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST).  
Karachi dated: Li_62/2017 

BIDDERS ELIGIBILITY / MINIMUM QUALIFICATION REPORT.  

NIT NO.SE/DMC/East/1496/2017 Dated: 02-05-2017. (Work No.02).  

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive  
Bidding)(Single Stage-- One Envelope) 

Description of Work: MAINTENANCE OF CC DRAIN / NALLAH INCLUDING RCC SLAB IN UC-18, UC-22 
& UC-24, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. EAST).  

Eligibility / Minimum Qualification Criteria: 

S. 
No. 

Eligibility/Minimum 
Qualification Criteria 

M/s. Hameed Builders. 
Quoted Rs: 25,35,7081- 

M/s. Kamran & Kampany. 
Quoted Rs: 25,38,246/- 

Mls. Glamour Construction. 
Quoted Rs: 25,63,628/- 

1 Registration with PEC 
(if applicable) N/A N/A N/A 

2 Registration with relevant Tax 
authorities where applicable 
(Income/Sales Tax / Sindh 
Revenue Board & other Tax 
authorities) Yes Yes Yes 

3 Turnover & experience of last 
three years. Yes Yes Yes 

4 Bank Statement of last three 
years. Yes Yes Yes 

5 Required Bid Security is 
attached Yes Yes Yes. 

6 Bid is signed and addressed by 
the authorized person of the 
firm along with Authorization 
letter. 

Yes Yes Yes 

7 Qualified / Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 

• Out of 3 firms all are declared as substantially Qualified Bidder by Tender Opening Committee as meet with Minimum 
Qualification / Eligibility Criteria. 

• The Lowest Evaluated and Qualified bidder is M/s. Hameed Builders  with their bid Amount Rs: 25,35,708/-. 

• Recommended to award the work to the lowest Qualified bidder M/s. Hameed Builders.  

Mr-Shabih- -Has an 
Executive E gineer 

D.M.C. ( est) 
Member 

Executive Eng:neer (B&R) 
SITE Zone 

,D.M.C. (WEST) 

Mr. Tauqe 	bas 
Executive E gineer (B&R), 

Gulshan-e-lqbal Zone DMC (East) 
tocuyember 

Gulshan-e-iqbal Lone 
\ SAC. (Eat) • — 



Rs: 25,35,708/-
Rs: 25,38,246/- 

BELOW ON ESTIMATED COST/ PC COST 

Amount of Schedule Rate Items quoted by 
lowest Contractor 
Amount of Estimated /PC Cost: 

Rs: 25,38,246/- Estimated / PC Cost: 

Rs: 2,538/- Difference: 
Rs: 2,538/- X 100 = 0.1% below on PC Cost 

25,38,246/- 

Date of Opening: 25-05-2017 
Name of Work: 	Maintenance of CC drain / Nallah including RCC Slab in UC-18, 

UC-22 & UC-24. Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. East).  

DETAIL OF SANCTION ESTIMATED COST RATE QUOTED BY THE CONTRACTORS S. NO. 
Schedule Rate 

Total Estimated Cost: 

Rs: 25,38,246/- 

Rs: 25,38,246/- 

1. M/s. Hameed Builders. 
2. M/s. Kamran & Kampany. 
3. M/s. Glamour Construction. 

LOWEST BID COST  

Amount of Schedule Rate Items quoted by 
lowest Contractor 

Estimated / PC Cost: 

Rs: 25,35,708/- 
Rs: 25,38,246/- 
Rs: 25,63,628/- 

Rs: 25,35,708/-

Rs: 25,38,246/- 

Mr. Shabih-
Executive 

D.M.C. 
Execulkb 

1-Hassan 
ngineer 
et) s 

ineer (B&R) 
SITE Zone 

D.M.C. (WEST) 

Mr. Shafiq-ur-Rehman 
Superintending Engineer 

D.M.C. (East 
Chairman 

KG ENGINE7.1  

ICIPALCORPOc  

EAST KARACHI 

- 41 DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
EAST KARACHI 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT (TENDER NO.02) 

It is submitted that the lowest Rates Quoted by M/s. Hameed Builders  Government Contractor at 0.1% below 
the estimated cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all required 
formalities of SP P RA Rules-2010 Amended 2013. 

Mr. Tauqeer bas 
Executive Engin 	(B&R), 

Guishan-e-IttasweR roi (ism  

Merlitillshan-e-lqbal Zone 
941.C: lEntO 



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
EAST KARACHI 

Dated:  111/ °6//4  	. 

Bid Evaluation Report 
1. Name of Procuring Agency: 	D.M.C. (East).  

2. Tender Reference No: 	SE/DMC/East./1496/2017 	Dated: 02-05-2017 (Work No.01).  

3. Tender Description/Name of Work: Maintenance of CC drain / Nallah including RCC Slab in UC-25, 
UC-26 & UC-27 including surrounding area Gulshan-e-lqbal Zone, 
D.M.C. East).  

4. Method of Procurement: 	Single Stage — One Envelope Procedure 

5. Tender Published: SPPRA Serial No.33322 the daily "JURRAT" dated: 09-05-2017, daily "HILAL-E-
PAKISTAN" dated: 09-05-2017 & daily "REGIONAL TIMES" dated: 09-05-2017.  

Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates). 
6. Total Bid documents Sold: 	 03 Nos.  

7. Total Bids Received: 	 03 Nos.  
8. Technical Bid Opening Date: (if applicable) 	Not applicable (Provide details in separate form) 
9. No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable): 
10. Bid (s) Rejected: 	  

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 
S.N Name of Firm 

or Bidder 
Cost offered by 

the Bidder 
Ranking in 

terms of 
cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated cost. 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 

Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

01 M/s. Kashif 
Hafeez. 

25,44,484/- 
(as per calculation) 

1st Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 25,44,484/- 
PC cost: 25,47,031/- 

Qualified as 
per Evaluation 
criteria 

Recommended 
for award of 
work 

02 M/s. Ayan & 
Kampany. 

25,47,031/- 
(as per calculation) 

2nd Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 25,47,031/- 
PC cost: 25,47,031/- 

Qualified as 
per Evaluation 
criteria 

Responsive 

03 M/s. Glamour 
Construction. 

25,97,9721- 
(as per calculation) 

3rd Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 25,97,972/- 
PC cost: 25,47,031/- 

Qualified as 
per Evaluation 
criteria 

Responsive 

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee: 

S.NO. COMMITTEE MEMBER DESIGNATION SIGNATURE SEAL 

1-  Mr. Shafiq-ur-Rehman, 
Superintending Engineer D.M.C. (East) Chairman II 

SUPERINTENC;V: ENGNEEI .. 
PICT 'Y. '. . ''. T.. 1-:PORMION 

E.-.:: i.....;a4 

2-  Mr. Tauqeer Abbas, 
Executive Engineer, (B&R), 
Gulshan-e-lqbal D.M.C. (East) 

Member 
_. 

- 

Executive Engineer (BUR) 
GuIshan-e-Ignal Zone 

D.M.C. (East) 

3-  Mr. Shahbbih-ul-Hassan, 
Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West) 

___ -E ecutive Engineer 
Member / 

(B&R) 
SIR .:lone 

ID.M.C. (WEST) 

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS 
With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority). 

Copy to: - 
1). Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East). 
2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East). 
3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East). 

Not applicable 
NIL. 

11. Financial Bid Opening dated: 	  25-05-2017 



abih-ul- ass -n 
Executive En• ineer 

D.M.C. (We •t) 
ExecutiWEn • er (13&R) 

SITE. /one 
D.M.C. (\EST) 

Mr. Tauqee Abbas 
Executive En eer (B&R), 

Gulshan-e-lqbal Zone DMC (_East) 
ExecutitatEagineer (B&R) 

Gulsnan-e-lqbal Zone 
D.M.C. (East) 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST).  
Karachi dated: //  el‘"  /2017 

NIT NO.SE/DMC/East/1496/2017 Dated: 02-05-2017. (Work No.01).  

MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING MEETING. 

Method of procurement: National Competitive Bidding (Single Stage — One Envelope 

Description of Work: MAINTENANCE OF CC DRAIN / NALLAH INCLUDING RCC SLAB IN UC-25, UC-26 
& UC-27 INCLUDING SURROUNDING AREA GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. 
(EAST).  

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this department was held on 25-05-2017  in 

the Committee Room of D.M.C. (East) for opening the bids received in respect of subjected NIT till 

the deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the 

Procurement Committee and the representatives of bidders. 

1). Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. (East). 	 Chairman. 

2). Executive Engineer (B&R), Gulshan-e-lqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East). Member. 

3). Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West). 	 Member. 

The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M. on 25-05-2017 in the presence of participants and the 

rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by the Chairman of the Procurement 

Committee. All the members of the procurement committee signed each and every page of 

financial proposal / bids. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Following firms were 

participated and details of bids announced is as under: 

S.No. Name of Bidders 
Total 

Offered Price 
Amount of Bid 

Security 
01 M/s. Kashif Hafeez. Rs: 25,44,484/- Rs: 1,28,000/- 

02 M/s. Ayan & Kampany. Rs: 25,47,031/- Rs: 1,50,000/- 

03 Ws. Glamour Construction. Rs: 25,97,972/- Rs: 2,00,000/- 

The committee thoroughly scrutinized and examine all the bids as per the Minimum Qualification 

/ Eligibility Criteria provided in the bidding documents further arithmetical checks and verify the 

documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided that the bid of M/s. Kashif Hafeez is 

lowest responsive evaluated bid. 

Recommendation.  
To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder M/s. Kashif Hafeez with a 
cost of Rs: 25,44,484/- 

The meeting ended with e note of thanks to and from the chair. 

Mr. Shafiq-ur-Rehman 
Superintending Engineer 

D.M.C. (East) 
Chairman 

SUPERINTE1iCi!:1 	.. 
VUNICIPAL Cc': ATiON 

EAST KARACri 



habih-uI Hassan 
Executive Engineer 

D.M.C. (We t) 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST).  
Karachi dated:  /t /6 6   /2017 

BIDDERS ELIGIBILITY / MINIMUM QUALIFICATION REPORT.  

NIT NO.SE/DMC/East/1496/2017 Dated: 02-05-2017. (Work No.01).  

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive  
Bidding)(Single Stage-- One Envelope)  

Description of Work: MAINTENANCE OF CC DRAIN / NALLAH INCLUDING RCC SLAB IN UC-25, UC-26 
& UC-27 INCLUDING SURROUNDING AREA GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. 
(EAST).  

Eligibility / Minimum Qualification Criteria: 

S. 
No. 

Eligibility I Minimum 
Qualification Criteria 

M/s. Kashif Hafeez. 
Quoted Rs: 25,44,4841- 

M/s. Ayan & Kampany. 
Quoted Rs: 25,47,0311- 

M/s. Glamour Construction. 
Quoted Rs: 25,97,972/- 

1 Registration with PEC 
(if applicable) N/A N/A N/A 

2 Registration with relevant Tax 
authorities where applicable 
(Income/Sales Tax / Sindh 
Revenue Board & other Tax 
authorities) Yes Yes Yes 

3 Turnover & experience of last 
three years. Yes Yes Yes 

4 Bank Statement of last three 
years. Yes Yes Yes 

5 Required Bid Security is 
attached Yes Yes Yes. 

6 Bid is signed and addressed by 
the authorized person of the 
firm along with Authorization 
letter. 

Yes Yes Yes 

7 Qualified / Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 

• Out of 3 firms all are declared as substantially Qualified Bidder by Tender Opening Committee as meet with Minimum 
Qualification / Eligibility Criteria. 

• The Lowest Evaluated and Qualified bidder is M/s. Kashif Hafeez  with their bid Amount Rs: 25,44,4841-. 

• Recommended to award the work to the lowest Qualified bidder Ws. Kashif Hafeez.  

Member 
"c(4",iie 	(S&R) 

SITE Zone 
D.M.C. (WEST) 

Mr. Tau. -er •bas 
Executive agineer (B&R), 

Guishan-e-lqbal Zone DMC (East) 
Member 

EXecutivv; 	rieor (B&R) 
Gulshan-e-lcitAl Zone 

D.M.C. (East) 

Mr. Shafiq-ur-Rehman 
Superintending Engineer 

D.M.O. (East) 

IISTRICT IttUNICiPAt CORPORA L:21 
I V..AsActit 



DETAIL OF SANCTION ESTIMATED COST RATE QUOTED BY THE CONTRACTORS S. NO. 
Schedule Rate 

Total Estimated Cost: 

Rs: 25,47,031/- 

Rs: 25,47,031/- 

1. M/s. Kashif Hafeez. 
2. M/s. Ayan & Kampany. 
3. M/s. Glamour Construction. 

LOWEST BID COST  

Amount of Schedule Rate Items quoted by 
lowest Contractor 

Estimated / PC Cost: 

Rs: 25,44,484/- 
Rs: 25,47,031/- 
Rs: 25,97,972/- 

Rs: 25,44,484/-

Rs: 25,47,031/- 
BELOW ON ESTIMATED COST/ PC COST 

Amount of Schedule Rate Items quoted by 
lowest Contractor 
Amount of Estimated /PC Cost: 

Difference: 
Rs: 2,547/- X 100 = 0.1% below on PC Cost 

25,47,031/- 

Rs: 25,44,484/- 
Rs: 25.47.031/- 

Rs: 2,547/- 

Estimated / PC Cost: 
	

Rs: 25,47,031/- 

Date of Opening: 25-05-2017 
Name of Work: Maintenance of CC drain / Nallah including RCC Slab in UC-25, 

UC-26 & UC-27 including surrounding area Gulshan-e-lqbal Zone, 
D.M.C. East).  

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
EAST KARACHI 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT (TENDER NO.01) 

It is submitted that the lowest Rates Quoted by M/s. Kashif Hafeez  Government Contractor at 0.1% below the 
estimated cost and being the lowest in competition. approved the work order may be issued after the mpliance of all required 
formalities of SPPRA Rules-2010 Amended 2013. 

Mr, Tau 
Executive Eng 

Gulshan-e-Iq 
Me 

an 
Executive ngineer 	0  nt 

\neer (boa, 
embesot one 

DAC- (WEST),  

r Abbas 
eer (B&R), 

Z°1.11f/VN,§14 (B&W 
Gulshan-e-iqbal Zone 

D.M.C. (East) 

Mr. Shafiq-ur-Rehman 
Superintending Engineer 

D.M.C. (East) 
Chairman ;ORFORAON 



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
EAST KARACHI 

ATTENDANCE SHEET  

DATE OF OPENING: 25-05-2017 

S.NO. NAME OF FIRM SIGNATURE 

01 

Kirrall-r-k KPLA-sisc7 
qa",-- 

aisfrer 

02 

Co arit•16A17:9-1.. &al • Acrteake  -fr,PAI.  

P 
03 

Ay 	ae e Cep 

04 l_frtyn.eeil et ,:f  ( 61 iC?&  

05 Kat mr.,3 4 

06 1\ 	(;usl 	€4‘shil_icisiscs; da_ 
07  

A\0( n cz n v 	INAcke,cA4 C;Yek-Vs.•4 

08 

09 

10 

11 

12 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13

